PART IV Commissioning Critical Hardware Inventory Audit

SITE: PTR

Config. - WFO

Date: April 11, 2000

Thisinventory representsthe baseline critical inventory of your site. Please supply part number corrections and serial
number s wer e applicable, then initial each component line. Please note any other additional critical components not

listed on the inventory on page 4 .
Nomenclature

Rack 1 “SB”

Demodul ator

Demodul ator

Satellite Broadcast Processor
Satellite Broadcast Processor

Switch Panel 4 1S53N; 11BP
1 1S-35N

Csu/bsU
Csu/bDsU
Wan Praobe
Rack 2 “CP”
Csu/bDsU
Csu/bDsU
Router  w/o Ethernet NP-6E
Router  w/o Ethernet NP-6E

Switch Panel 5 1S-24N; 8BP
1 1S-35N

GFE.
GFE.

Sync CP 8 port

Sync CP 8 port

TIU  (shelf mount) GFE

TIU  (shelf mount) GFE

Rack 3 “AS1”

Switch Panel 16BP 1S-35N

Server D350

Monitor and Control MAX sever 1640
Asynchronous Interface
Asynchronous Interface

Rack 4 “AS2”

Application Server D350

Telco Interface Patch Panel

Telco Interface Patch Panel

Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 14
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 15
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 16
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 17
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 18
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 19

Assembly/Part/M odel
Number

SDR54A
SDR54A
AWP-000000-109-0700-1
AWP-000000-109-0700-1
AWP-000000-109-0210-1

3610-A4-001
3610-A4-001
J3915A

GFE

GFE

Cisco 4500M

Cisco 4500M
AWP-000000-109-0210-2

FW-1000-R-2
FW-1000-R-2
GFE
GFE

AWP-000000-109-0210-2
A3334A

MX40

J2485A

J2485A

A3334A
JPMO012
JPMO012
42602
42602
42602
42602
42602
42602

Part No.
Corrections

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Serial
Number

972015486
972015235
E011798-4-CE
E012898-36-CE
420064

4467209
4344427
US38291216

4356727
4276831
45573530
45575763
420066

A0071105022
A007105024
KCEJ953802
KCEJ953800

432332
3750A 68937
2202787
MDP1-1-PTR
MDP2-1-PTR

3802A 78257
1-PTR
2-PTR
009393098
009393102
110665475
110665490
009993086
N/A

HW Initials
ID BCA

4065
4065
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
3939
3939
N/A

3842
3842
N/A
N/A

N/A

1587
2909
3431
3431

3241
3241
3239
3239
3239
3239
3239
3239



Nomenclature

Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 20
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 21
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 1
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 2
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 3
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 5
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 6
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 7
Other modems not on inventory
Modem cards (other) slot 4

Modem cards (other) slot 8

Modem cards (other) slot 9

Modem cards (other) slot 10
Modem cards (other) slot 11
Modem cards (other) slot 12
Modem cards (other) slot 13
Modem Nest

Rack 5 “DS1”

Data Server K220

FDDI Patch Panel

FDDI Patch Panel

Waveswitch 1216

Waveswitch 1216

Mass Storage 12GB (3x4.3GB LP Dk)
4 Port Pocket Hub

Ethernet Hub

Ethernet Hub

Ethernet Hub

Rack 6 “DS2"

DAT Autoloader

Data Server K220

Mass Storage 12GB (3x4.3GB LP Dk)
4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

Rack 7 “LDAD”

LDAD Comm Processor
FAX Modem
Firewall

LDAD LAN Switch Wave Switch 1018
Terminal Server MAX SERVER 1640

Assembly/Part/M odel

Number
42602
42602
42603
42603
42603
42603
42603
42603

42603

PC8D400

A3453A

66202

66202

PTP600B
PTP600B
A3312A
E-TBT-HB-0402
J3201A + ABA
J3201A + ABA
J3201A + ABA

A3716A

A3453A

A3312A

E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402

A3473A
MT2834BA
Net Server E45
PTP650A
MX-1640-004

Part No.
Corrections

Serial
Number

009137006
009166673
110668592
009114724
N/A
110662911
110661204
110668571

110662908

009130579

3802A 77086
164354
164390
AA010003
AA010004
USM 2064067
885531
SG71600633
SG64660702
SG74360543

GB00119792
3803A 80508
USM 2064083
884977
885549
885395
879238
884991
882384

N/A

3826A 38393
N/A
USB3102343
AA011383
3277499

HW
ID
3239
3239
3240
3240
3240
3240
3240
3240

3790
2876
2876

3507
2880
3716
3716
3716

3721
3790
3507
2880
2880
2880
2880
2880
2880
2880

4308
4211
4376
4231
2909

Initials
BCA



Nomenclature

ASYNC Interface 16 channel
DTMF Converter

DTMF Converter

Typelll Work Station Qty(8)
Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory

J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Assembly/Part/M odel
Number

J2485A
K1KA16478
K1KA16478

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

Corrections

Serial
Number
MDP1-2-PTR
N/A
N/A

US01012383
uUS01012382
N/A
N/A
US68038025

US01012583
US01012969
N/A
N/A
US68025262

US01010504
US01009328
N/A
N/A
US68038116

US01014745
US01009828
N/A
N/A
US68025359

US01029308
uUS01010817
N/A
N/A
US68049128

US01014180
US01012022
N/A
N/A
US68049110

US01029060
US01012668
N/A
N/A
US68025414

HW
ID
3431
4399
4399

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

Initials
BCA



Nomenclature

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

X Terminals Qty (8)

HP ENVIZEX Il 8MB base
Monitor 20" color

Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color

Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color

Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color

Memory, 32MB

System Console
Printer, Text

Printer, Color Graphics

Assembly/Part/M odel

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C1064G

C3917A

C3541A

Number

Part No.
Corrections

Serial
Number
US01029304
US01029044
N/A
N/A
US68037992

CATBAT70827
US01012290
N/A

CA7AF70190
uUS01012767
N/A

CA7AF70189
uS01014182
N/A

CA7C370367
US01012554
N/A

CA7BA0208
US01014685
N/A

CA7C370043
US01012550
N/A

CA7C370369
US01010608
N/A

CA7C370359
US01014663
N/A

UST 7370598

USDF008942

USB7910005

HW
ID
3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

2951

3412

3414

Initials
BCA



Nomenclature Assembly/Part/M odel
Number

DAT Tape Drive, External C6362A

CD ROM External C2943A

System Software Version you are currently running: 4.2.6

COMMENTS:

Part No.
Corrections

Serial
Number
US68388120

6730A55323

HW
ID
4304

1543

Initials
BCA



